4873 13835 001501		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached originate Name of conveying party(ies):	al documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of re	acceiving party(icc):
Management Investment and Technology Company L (MIT)		Equipment, Inc.
additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗖 Yes 🛛 No	Additional name(s) & address(es) atta	nakadi 🗖 Vaa 🕅 Na
 Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other: Execution Date: January 24, 1997 		0
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	lication, the execution date of the appli	cation is: TRANCE
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,972,181	A o
A ####	numbers attached? Yes 🛛 No	1
Vame: Robert A. Kalinsky Address: Merchant & Gould P.C. P.O. Box 2903 Minneapolis, MN 55402-0903	8. Please charge any addi	be charged to deposit account
D) NOT USE THIS SPACE	
. Statement and signature:		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.	information is true and correct and any	7
Lobert A. Kalinsky ///	Signature	January 7 , 2004
	Total number of pages	Date including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	•	
Mail Stop A Director - U.	ssignment Recordation Services S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450 erage about 30 minutes per document to be recor ng the sample cover sheet. Send comments reco	rding this burden estimate to the U.S.
-		
/2004 DBYRNE 00000054 4972181 /		

REEL: 014871 FRAME: 0006

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Management Investment and Technology Company Limited (MIT), a corporation of Hong Kong, was assigned all rights, title and interest to U.S. Patent 4,972,181 by assignment recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 1990.

Ownership of U.S. Patent 4,972,181 was transferred to Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc., a company incorporated in Delaware, whose registered office is at 1013 Centre Road, Wilmington, DE19805, United States, pursuant to a Purchase Agreement dated January 24, 1997.

MIT confirms its intent to assign and transfer the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent 4,972,181 to Walter Kidde Portable Equipment, Inc., said assignment and transfer being effective as of the date of the Purchase Agreement dated January 24, 1997.

For and on behalf of MANAGEMENT INVESTMENT & TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Authorized Signature

Name : Richard Yung R Title : Director Date : October 8, 2003

RECORDED: 01/12/2004